HRTU SINGLE PHASE
FERRORESONANT
RECTIFIERS:
(UTILITY MODEL)
-24Vdc, 25, 50, 100
-48Vdc, 15, 30, 50 and 100 Amp
DESCRIPTION
The C&D Technologies’ HRTU single phase charger line

• NO CHARGE
• GROUND DETECTION RELAY
HRTU48 VDC/50 AMP RECTIFIER
HRTU SINGLE PHASE
FERRORESONANT RECTIFIERS:
-24Vdc, 25, 50, 100 / -48Vdc, 15, 30, 50 and 100 Amp
SPECIFICATIONS
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATING  TEMPERATURE 0 C to +50 C (32 F to +122 F)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40 C to +85 C (-40 F to +185 F)
HUMIDITY 0 To 95 % Non-Condensing
ALTITUDE 3,300 ft. (1005 m) Derate
linearly to 40 C (104 F)
@ 10,000 ft (3047 m)
HEAT DISSIPATION HRT24AC25U 620 Btu/HR
HRT 24Vdc Rectifiers HRT24AC50U 1005 Btu/HR
HRT24AC100U 1840 Btu/HR
HEAT DISSIPATION HRT48AC15U 425 Btu/HR
HRT 48Vdc Rectifiers HRT48AC30U 1050 Btu/HR
HRT48AC50U 1825 Btu/HR
HRT48AC100U 2960 Btu/HR
COOLING Convection Cooled
AUDIBLE NOISE <65 dBa @ 5 ft. from any

INPUT VOLTAGE 120/208/240 Vac
INPUT CURRENT HRT24AC25U 7.6/4.4/3.8 Amps AC
24Vdc HRT Rectifiers HRT24AC50U 15/8.7/7.5 Amps AC
@ 120/208/240Vac HRT24AC100U 32/19/16 Amps AC
INPUT CURRENT HRT48AC15U 8.6/5/4.3 Amps AC
48Vdc HRT Rectifiers HRT48AC30U 18/10.3/9 Amps AC
@ 120/208/240Vac HRT48AC50U 28/16/14 Amps AC
HRT48AC100U 58/33/29 Amps AC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE Float: 24 to 28.2Vdc
24Vdc HRT Rectifiers Equalize: 24 to 29.4Vdc
OUTPUT VOLTAGE Float: 48 to 56.4Vdc
48Vdc HRT Rectifiers Equalize: 48 to 58.8Vdc
OUTPUT REGULATION +/- 0.5% for 0 to 100% of Full Load
within Specified Input Voltage and
Frequency Range
OUTPUT CURRENT HRT24AC25U 25 Amps
24Vdc HRT Rectifiers HRT24AC50U 50 Amps
HRT24AC100U 100 Amps
OUTPUT CURRENT HRT48AC15U 15 Amps
48Vdc HRT Rectifiers HRT48AC30U 30 Amps
HRT48AC50U 50 Amps
HRT48AC100U 100 Amps
OUTPUT MAX. POWER Rated output current @ 28.2Vdc
24Vdc HRT Rectifiers
OUTPUT MAX. POWER Rated output current @ 56.4Vdc
48Vdc HRT Rectifiers